Printer Parts and Diagrams

\
Qe (4
%A\\\\\\\\\

Printer Covers and Doors

Figure 8-2

C4085-91087

512 Chapter 8 Parts and Diagrams



Table 8-2. Printer Covers and Doors

Ref Description Part Number QTY
01 Left Access Door RB1-6667-000CN 1
02 Left Access Door Struts RF5-1440-000CN 2
03 Hinge Plate RB1-6507-000CN 1
04 Label, Operation (Special Order) RS5-8596-000CN 1
05 Cover Assembly RG5-1870-000CN 1
07 Right Cover Assembly RG5-1915-040CN 1
07D Open / Close Stopper RB1-6484-000CN 1
08 Front Cover RB1-6494-000CN 1
09 Front Door RB1-6495-000CN 1
10 Front Door Latch XZ9-0379-000CN 1
11 Cover, Left Lower (Special Order) RB1-6480-000CN 1
12 AC Access Cover RB1-6489-000CN 1
13 Left Output Bin (Special Order) RB1-6490-000CN 1
14 Cover, Switch (Special Order) RB1-6492-000CN 1
15 Spring, Compression (Special Order) RB1-6493-000CN 1
16 Right, Lower Cover (Rear Plastic on Sheet Metal) RB1-6498-000CN 1
17 Rear Cover RF5-1402-000CN 1
18 Spring, Torsion (Special Order) RB1-6509-000CN 1
19 Front Panel (Control Panel Display) RG5-4384-000CN 1
22 Cable Assembly RG5-4726-000CN 1
25 Plate Guard RB1-6522-000CN 1
30 Diverter Assembly RG9-1150-000CN 1
CH101 Screw, w / washer, M3X8 XA9-0872-000CN 6

C4085-91087

Printer Parts and Diagrams 513




SEE FIGURE 8-4C

Printer Internal Components (1 of 4)

Figure 8-3

C4085-91087

514 Chapter 8 Parts and Diagrams



Table 8-3. Printer Internal Components (1 of 4)

Ref Description Part Number QTY
01 Transfer Guide Bushing RB1-6441-000CN 2
02 Transfer Guide RF5-1394-000CN 1
03 Transfer Roller RF5-1412-000CN 1
05 Damper Holder (Front) RB1-6461-000CN 1
06 Damper Holder (Rear) RB1-6462-000CN 1
08 Clutch Cover RB1-6468-000CN 1
10 Main Motor RH7-1260-000CN 1
15 Main Motor Cable RG5-1919-000CN 1
20 Face-Down Delivery Assembly RG5-1874-000CN 1
21A Fusing Assembly 100-120V RG5-4447-000CN 1
21B Fusing Assembly 220-240V RG5-4448-000CN 1
21C Fusing Assembly 100-120V, Exchange C3166-69017 1
21D Fusing Assembly 220-240V, Exchange C3166-69018 1
22 Face-Up Solenoid Assembly RG5-1875-000CN 1
23 Feeder Assembly RG5-1834-000CN 1
24 Registration Assembly RG5-1833-040CN 1
24A Electromagnetic Clutch RH7-5119-000CN 1
25 Tray 1 Pickup Assembly RG5-1880-100CN 1
26 Tray 1 Feed Roller RB1-6730-000CN 1
27 Tray 1 Separation Pad RF5-1455-000CN 1
28 Tray 1 Door RG5-1883-000CN 1
29 Tray 1 Internal Cover (Shield) RB1-6749-000CN 1
30 Paper Input Unit (PIU) RG5-1852-160CN 1
30A Paper Input Unit (PIU), Exchange C3166-69011 1
31 Main Gear Assembly RG5-1847-000CN 1
40 Transfer Roller Assembly RG5-1887-000CN 1
55 Tray 1 PCA RG5-1884-000CN 1
CH101 Screw, with Washer, M3X8 XA9-0872-000CN 10
CH103 Screw, M4X8 XB6-7400-807CN 4
CH105 Screw, w/washer, M3X20 XA9-0817-000CN 2
CH114 Screw, tapping, M4X8 XA9-0605-000CN 2

C4085-91087

Printer Parts and Diagrams 515



SMT1)
87

(J219) %
W1202)

(41205)

©
=<

N/ 3% b
z 85 0
y \
3
s\\u 8
. 8
14 ; 2
~ .

o \..OI
S &g
m\¢ @/m/l_

Printer Internal Components (2 of 4)

Figure 8-4

C4085-91087

516 Chapter 8 Parts and Diagrams



Table 8-4. Printer Internal Components (2 of 4)

Fig Ref Description art TY
8-04 A Diverter Assembly RG9-1150-000CN

8-04A 11 Diverter Drive Assembly RF5-1441-000CN 1
8-04A 16 20T Gear RS5-0758-000CN 1
8-04A 18 Conductive Bushing RS5-1101-000CN 1
8-04A 20 Tension Spring RS5-2490-000CN 1
8-04B 11 Paper Sensing Lever RB1-6692-000CN 1
8-04B 12 Paper Height Lever RB1-6693-000CN 1
8-04B 25 Fan 4 RH7-1289-000CN 1
8-04 Fuser Assembly 110V, Exchange C3166-69017

8-04 Fusing Assembly 220-240V, Exchange C3166-69018

8-04C 36 Fuser Flag RB1-6614-000CN 1
8-04C 37 Fuser Lock Lever Right RB1-6615-000CN 1
8-04C 38 Fuser Lock Lever Left RB1-6616-000CN 1
8-04 D Feeder Assembly RG5-1834-000CN

8-04D 03 Sensor Arm Spring RB1-6409-000CN 1
8-04D 07 Block, Shaft Holding, Front RB1-6414-000CN 1
8-04D 08 Block, Shaft Holding, Rear RB1-6415-000CN 1
8-04D 10 Sensor Arm PS1 RB1-6417-000CN 1
8-04D 13 Sensor Cable RG5-1843-000CN 1
8-04D 14 Compression Spring, Front RS5-2463-000CN

8-04D 16 Compression Spring, Rear RS5-2466-000CN

8-04D 18 Photo Interrupter WG8-0291-000CN 1
8-04 E Paper Input Unit (PIU) C3166-69011

8-04E 10 Torque Limiter RB1-6588-000CN 2
8-04E 103 PIU PCA RG5-1860-000CN 1
8-04E 20 Feed / Separation Rollers RF5-1426-000CN 4
8-04E 21 Pickup Roller RF5-1427-000CN 2
8-04E 48 Sensor Arm PS2 RB1-6557-000CN 1
8-04E 49 Sensor Arm Spring RB1-6558-000CN 1
8-04E 51 Sensor Cable RG5-1859-000CN

8-04E 52 Photo Interrupter WG8-0291-000CN 1
8-04E 86 Paper Pickup Cable RG5-1861-000CN 1

C4085-91087

Printer Parts and Diagrams 517




Table 8-4. Printer Internal Components (2 of 4) (continued)

Fig Ref Description Part QTY
8-04E 87 Pickup Motor RH7-1262-000CN 1
8-04E 88 Electromagnetic Clutch (Paper Feed) RH7-5120-000CN 1

518 Chapter 8 Parts and Diagrams C4085-91087



C4085-91087 Printer Parts and Diagrams 519



CH106

(41001)
18—

Figure 8-5 Printer Internal Components (3 of 4)

520 Chapter 8 Parts and Diagrams C4085-91087



Table 8-5. Printer Internal Components (3 of 4)

Ref Description Part Number QTY
06 Laser / Scanner Assembly RG5-1895-000CN 1
06A Laser / Scanner Assembly, Exchange C3166-69006

16 Fan 1 RH7-1266-000CN 1
18 Cable Assembly RG5-1924-000CN 1
19 Scanner Motor Cable RG5-1925-000CN 1
20 BD Cable RG5-1926-000CN 1
21 ILS Cable RG5-1927- 000CN 1
30 Switch / Sensor PCA RG5-1846-000CN 1
31 High Voltage Power Supply RG5-1888-000CN 1
31A High Voltage Power Supply, Exchange C3166-69005

32 DC Controller PCA RG5-1844-050CN 1
32A DC Controller PCA, Exchange C3166-69010

CH101 Screw, with Washer, M3X8 XA9-0872-000CN 8
CH104 Screw, CT, M3X3 XB5-7303-007CN 2
CH105 Screw, w/washer, M3X20 XA9-0817-000CN 4
CH106 Screw, tapping, truss head, M3X8 XB4-7300-809CN 3
CH107 Screw, tapping, pan head, M4X10 XB4-7401-009CN 3

C4085-91087

Printer Parts and Diagrams 521




12

(sz)%/
11 3%1 2A
WJ13)

/(sz)
=

(J19)
T CH101

20— <&

: (J1601B) 3 (J215)
13B

\(JM)
¢1s)y
WNSDrgl—13

13A (4208)
(J10) (J204)

(9217)
P

CH101 15 CH104

Figure 8-6 Printer Internal Components (4 of 4)

522 Chapter 8 Parts and Diagrams

C4085-91087



Table 8-6. Printer Internal Components (4 of 4)

Ref Description Part Number TY
02 Fuser Cable 1 RG5-1849-000CN 1
03 Fuser Cable 2 RG5-1850-000CN 1
04A Low Voltage Power Supply, 110-120V RG5-1876-000CN 1
04B Low Voltage Power Supply, Universal RG5-1878-000CN 1
04C Low Voltage Power Supply, 110-120V, Exchange C3166-69007 1
04D Low Voltage Power Supply, Universal, Exchange C3166-69008 1
05 Fuse, LVPS, 110-120V VD5-0056-301CN 1
05A Fuse, LVPS, Universal VD7-0646-301CN 1
06 Guide, PCA RB1-6771-000CN 1
07 Guide, Slide RB1-6775-000CN 1
08 Formatter Shield RF5-1466-000CN 1
11 Fan 3 RH7-1271-000CN 1
12 Fan 3 Cable RG5-1921-000CN 1
13 Registration Cable RG5-1928-000CN 1
13A Connector, 7P VS1-5057-007CN 1
13B Connector, 3P RG5-1928-000CN 1
15 Fan 2 RH7-1266-000CN 1
17 Plate Shield RF5-1464-000CN 1
20 Paper Size Sensing PCA, Trays 2 and 3 RG5-1845-000CN 2
21 Cassette Size Sensor Cable RG5-1920-000CN 1
CH101 Screw, with Washer XA9-0872-000CN 16
CH104 Screw, CT, M3X3 XB5-7303-007CN 4

C4085-91087

Printer Parts and Diagrams 523




Paper-Handling Devices Parts and Diagrams

Input Devices

2000-sheet Input Tray

2000-sheet Input Tray Components (1 of 2)

Figure 8-7

C4085-91087

524 Chapter 8 Parts and Diagrams



Table 8-7. 2000-sheet Input Tray Components (1 of 2)

Ref Description Part Number QTY
71 Back Cover RB2-2519-000CN 1
72 Tray Size Labels RS5-8611-000CN 1
73 Tray Size Plate RB1-6894-000CN 1
74 Caster XZ9-0442-000CN 4
75 Feed and Separation Rollers RF5-1834-000CN 2
76 Front Cover (with LED window) RF5-2568-000CN 1
77 Left Cover RF5-2646-000CN 1
78 Locating Pin, Metal (Positioning) RF5-2556-000CN 3
79 2000-sheet Input Tray Paper Tray RG5-3845-000CN 1
80 Paper Deck Drive Assembly RG5-3851-000CN 1
81 Paper Deck Drive Bushing RS5-1399-000CN 1
82 Paper Pickup Assembly RG5-3843-000CN 1
83 Pickup Roller RF5-1835-000CN 1
84 Plate Paper Limit Back RG5-4201-000CN 1
85 Plate Paper Limit Middle RG5-3849-000CN 1
86 Plate Paper Reference Front RG5-3850-000CN 1
87 Right Cover RB1-7832-020CN 1
88 Top Cover (Label Included) RG5-2644-000CN 1
89 Vertical Transfer Unit (VTU) RG5-3854-000CN 1
Kit 1 Hardware Kit RY7-5044-000CN 1

C4085-91087

Paper-Handling Devices Parts and Diagrams 525




—103

Kit 1

Figure 8-8 2000-sheet Input Tray Components (2 of 2)

526 Chapter 8 Parts and Diagrams C4085-91087



Table 8-8. 2000-sheet Input Tray Components (2 of 2)

Ref Description fPart Number QTY
90 Feet Adjustable Tip RG5-3853-000CN 1
91 Front LED PCA with holder and cable RG5-4204-000CN 1
92 Main Cable RG5-3919-000CN 1
93 Metal retaining spring (Spring Leaf) RB1-7835-000CN 1
94 Metallic Retaining Tab (Plate Stop) RB1-7677-000CN 1
95 Outrigger RG5-4205-000CN 1
96 Paper Deck PCA (2000-sheet Input Tray Controller) RG5-3908-000CN 1
97 Paper Quantity Sensor PCA Assembly RG5-2166-000CN 1
98 Paper Size Sensor PCA Assembly RG5-2168-000CN 1
99 Power Supply Cable (PSU) RG5-3909-000CN 1
100 Power Supply Fuse 250V/3.15A VD7-1893-151CN 1
101 Tension Spring RS5-2561-000CN 1
102 Universal Power Supply Assembly RG5-4021-000CN 1
103 2000-sheet Input Tray (whole unit) R95-3002-000CN 1
Kit 1 2K (2000-sheet Input Tray) Deck Hardware Kit RY7-5044-000CN 1
Not Shown Jumper Cable, Long C4781-60502 1
Not Shown Jumper Cable, Short C4781-60501 1
Not Shown Power Box (includes bracket clip) C4781-60500 1
Not Shown Tray Shipping Lock RB1-7746-000CN 1
Not Shown C-link Cable (engine to input device) C3763-60502 1
Not Shown Clutch cover for 2000-sheet input tray RB2-2509-000CN 1

C4085-91087

Paper-Handling Devices Parts and Diagrams 527




2 x 500-sheet Input Tray

2 x 500-sheet Input Tray Internal Components

Figure 8-9

C4085-91087

528 Chapter 8 Parts and Diagrams



Table 8-9. 2 x 500-sheet Input Tray Internal Components

Ref Description fPart Number QTY
1 Back Cover RB2-3675-000CN 1
2 Tray Size Labels RS5-8611-000CN 1
3 Tray Size Plate RB1-6894-000CN 1
4 Feed and Separation Rollers RF5-1834-000CN 4
5 Front Top Cover RF5-2762-000CN 1
6 Left Cover RF5-2764-000CN 1
7 Main Cable RG5-4440-000CN 1
8 Front Door (Cover Storage Tray) RB2-3668-000CN 1
9 Paper Deck Drive Assembly RG5-4416-000CN 1
10 2 x 500-sheet Input Tray Controller PCA RG5-4442-000CN 1
11 Paper Feed Assembly (Vertical Transfer Unit) RG5-4403-000CN 1
12 Paper Pickup Assembly RG5-4410-000CN 1
13 Storage Paper Tray RB2-3669-000CN 1
14 Tray-Size Sensing PCA RG5-1845-000CN 1
15 Holder Size PCA RB2-3667-000CN 1
16 Pickup Roller RF5-2708-000CN 1
17 Power Supply Fuse 250V/3.15A VD7-1893-151CN 1
18 Right Cover RB2-3666-000CN 1
19 Universal Power Supply Assembly RG5-4021-000CN 1
20 Outrigger RG5-4205-000CN 1
21 Caster XZ9-0442-000CN 1
22 Power Supply Cable (PSU) RG5-3909-000CN 1
23 Front LED PCA RG5-4441-000CN 1
25 Tray 4 Assembly R98-1007-000CN 1
26 Tray 5 Assembly R98-1006-000CN 1
27 Locating Pin, Metal (Positioning) RF5-2556-000CN 1
not shown Power Box (Includes bracket clip) C4781-60500 1
not shown Jumper Cable, Short C4781-60501 1
not shown Jumper Cable, Long C4781-60502 1
not shown Feet Adjustable Tip RG5-3853-000CN 1
not shown Clutch cover for 2 x 500-sheet input tray RB2-3690-000CN 1
32 Top Cover (Includes label) RF5-2766-000CN 1
33 Spacer, latch RB2-3705-000CN 1

C4085-91087

Paper-Handling Devices Parts and Diagrams 529




Table 8-9. 2 x 500-sheet Input Tray Internal Components (continued)

Ref Description fPart Number QTY

34 Latch XZ9-0379-000CN 1

35 2 x 500-sheet Input Tray (whole unit) R95-3003-000CN 1
Note

All screws are included in the Screws Kit, and all shipping locks are

included in the Shipping Locks Kit.

530 Chapter 8 Parts and Diagrams

C4085-91087




C4085-91087 Paper-Handling Devices Parts and Diagrams 531



Output Devices

7-bin Tabletop Mailbox

7-bin Tabletop Mailbox Internal Components

Figure 8-10

C4085-91087

532 Chapter 8 Parts and Diagrams



Table 8-10. 7-bin Tabletop Mailbox Internal Components

Reference Description art Number Qry
1 Top Cover Assembly (Upper Guide) RG1-3838-000CN 1
2 Bin Full Sensor RA2-2484-000CN 1
3 Flag, Sensor RA2-2485-000CN 1
4 Bushing RA2-2505-000CN 1
5 Front Cover RF1-4004-000CN 1
6 Back Cover RA2-2455-000CN 1
7 Power Supply RH3-2205-000CN 1
8 7-bin Tabletop Mailbox Controller PCA Assembly RG1-3853-000CN 1
9 Solenoid Reversing Mechanism RH7-5223-000CN 1
10 Solenoid Flipper RH7-5225-000CN 1
11 Reversing Mechanism Motor RF7-1395-000CN 1
12 Plate (Motor Cover) RA2-2541-000CN 1
13 Face-down Bin Assembly, Odd (with 1 roller) RG1-3836-000CN 1
14 Face-down Bin Assembly, Even (with 2 rollers) RG1-3837-000CN 1
15 Reversing Tray (Face-up) RA2-2487-000CN 1
16 Diverter Assembly (Flipper) RG1-3844-000CN 1
17 Face-up Bin Full and Sensor PCA RG1-3816-000CN 1
18 Right Cover Assembly RG1-3840-000CN 1
19 Plate, Stopper RA2-2527-000CN 1
20 LED PCA RG1-3817-000CN 1
21 Empty Bin Sensor PCA RG1-3815-000CN 1
22 Support Plate RA2-2500-000CN 1
23 Full Bin and Interlock sensor PCA RG1-3814-000CN 1
not shown C-link Cable (80 cm) C4783-70000 1
25 7-bin Tabletop Mailbox, whole unit R95-3007-000CN 1
not shown 7-bin Tabletop Mailbox, Stand Assembly C4784-60500 1
27 Bottom Bin (Tray) RA2-2408-000CN 1
31 Handle Latch RA2-2512-000CN 1
32 Cover Latch RA2-2531-000CN 1
33 Pin Positioning Bushing RA2-2439-000CN 1
34 Spring Tension RA2-2513-000CN 1
35 Rail Assembly RG1-3842-000CN 1
36 Latching Mechanism RF1-4005-000CN 1

C4085-91087

Paper-Handling Devices Parts and Diagrams 533




Table 8-10. 7-bin Tabletop Mailbox Internal Components (continued)

Reference Description Rart Number Qry
not shown Hardware Screws Kit for 7-bin Tabletop Mailbox RY7-5048-000CN 1
Note All screws are included in the Screws Kit.

534 Chapter 8 Parts and Diagrams C4085-91087



C4085-91087 Paper-Handling Devices Parts and Diagrams 535



8-bin Mailbox

Figure 8-11 8-bin Mailbox Components (1 of 3)

536 Chapter 8 Parts and Diagrams C4085-91087



Table 8-11. 8-bin Mailbox Components (1 of 3)

Ref Description fPart Number TY
20 User LED PCA (with Cable) C4785-60515 1
21 Adjustable Fixed Caster C4785-60511 1
22 Attachment Assembly (Rod, Bracket, Cables) C4785-60516 1
23 Blind Cover C4785-60503 1
24 Standard Output Bin C4785-60502 1
25 Face-up Bin C3764-60505 1
26 Front Cover C4785-60504 1
27 8-bin Mailbox Assembly without attachment rod C4785-69500 (ex.) 1
(Exchange Unit)
28 8-bin Mailbox Assembly with attachment rod (Whole C4785-60500 1
Unit)

29 8-bin Mailbox Controller (with metal box) C4785-60508 1
30 Nonadjustable Fixed Caster C4785-60510 1
31 Top Cover C3764-60555 1
32 Stapler Assembly (Exchange Unit) C4787-69500 (ex.) 1
33 Stapler Assembly C4787-60500 1
34 5-bin Mailbox - for Stapler C4787-60502 1
35 5-bin Mailbox - for Stapler Assembly (Exchange Unit) | C4787-69502 (ex.) 1
Kit 1 Plastic Parts C4785-60519 1
Kit 1/1G Spacer, Plastic (included in Kit 1)

Kit 3 Hardware C4785-60521 1
Kit 3/3B Screws Torx, T20, M4X10 (included in Kit 3)

Kit 3/3C Screws Torx, Tapping T20, M4X10 (included in Kit 3)

Kit 3/3E Screw Torx, Tapping T10 (included in Kit 3)

C4085-91087

Paper-Handling Devices Parts and Diagrams 537




KIT3
3D

Y
=

/
/

N AN N N/
(¥

YU yy

N
/ U

/

Y2 V2
Y U

P

-~
AT
4

KIT3
3D

YY)

Kl =

<__ kT

i

KIT1
1C

%%

KIT3
KIT3 3E

7
Q\
l\

.)I\\

Figure 8-12 8-bin Mailbox Components (2 of 3)

538 Chapter 8 Parts and Diagrams C4085-91087



Table 8-12. 8-bin Mailbox Components (2 of 3)

Ref Description fPart Number QTY
32 Flipper Assembly C4785-60509 1
33 Head Assembly (with Metal Tape) C4785-60506 1
34 Metal Tape and Housing Assembly C4785-60507 1
Kit 1 Plastic Parts C4785-60519 1
Kit 1/1A Anticurl String

Kit 1/1B Anticurl Spring

Kit 1/1C Pulley, Small Bottom

Kit 3 Hardware C4785-60521 1
Kit 3/3D Screws Torx, T20, M4x12

Kit 3/3E Screw Torx, Tapping T10

Kit 3/3F Caster Screws

Not Shown Repackaging Kit C4785-60513 1
Not Shown Short C-link Cable adapter (extension)! C4785-70001 1
Not Shown C-link Cable 5-bin 8-bin Mailbox to Stapler Unit C3766-60539 1

1. The extension is necessary when no input device is used in combination with
an 8-bin mailbox or a 5-bin mailbox with stapler.

C4085-91087 Paper-Handling Devices Parts and Diagrams 539




KIT2 KIr2
oF
KIT 3
3G 2E
< KIT2
2D

/
I KIT2 T

Wmﬁfﬂy Sine

F=
AN i\
N

S NGUS

KIT2 /ﬂ/

2A
===
36

35 —F]

[ 177

V

7S ST

s

/

]
"?\v -7

)

Figure 8-13 8-bin Mailbox Components (3 of 3)

540 Chapter 8 Parts and Diagrams C4085-91087



Table 8-13. 8-bin Mailbox Components (3 of 3)

Ref Description fPart Number QTY

35 3 Diagnostic LED PCA (with Cable) C4785-60514 1

36 Attachment Clip C4785-60512 1

37 Back Cover C4785-60505 1

38 Delivery Head Position Motor C3764-60507 1

39 Input Paper Guide (Nose Piece) C3764-60561 1

40 Power Supply C4785-60501 1

41 Transport Belt Motor (with Fan) C4785-60518 1

Kit 1 Plastic Parts C4785-60519 1

Kit 1/1D Cable Holder Round Gasket

Kit 1/1E Flat Cable holder Edge

Kit 1/1F Flat Cable Holder

Kit 2 Cables C4785-60520 1

Kit 2/2A Interlock Switch

Kit 2/2B Delivery Head Motor Cable

Kit 2/2C Flipper Sensors - Controller Cable

Kit 2/2D Flipper Encoder - Controller

Kit 2/2E Flipper Motor - Controller

Kit 2/2AF ESD Cable

Kit 2/2G Delivery Head Assembly Flat Cable

Kit 3 Hardware C4785-60521 1

Kit 3/3A Screws Torx

Not Shown Shipping Lock Kit for 8-bin Mailbox/5-bin Mailbox with  [{C4787-60503 1
Stapler

C4085-91087

Paper-Handling Devices Parts and Diagrams 541




Finisher

Stapler Internal Components

Figure 8-14

C4085-91087

542 Chapter 8 Parts and Diagrams



Table 8-14. Stapler Internal Components

Ref Description Part Number QTY
Stapler Assembly C4787-60500 1
Stapler Assembly (Exchange Unit) C4787-69500 (ex.) 1
1 Top Cover Assembly C3766-60501 1
2 Stapling Bed Assembly C3766-60503 1
3 Stapler Control PCA C4787-60501 1
4 Back Plate C3766-60505 1
5 Hinges, Set of C3766-60506 1
6 Wire Frame C3766-60507 1
7 Brushes C3766-60508 1
not shown Stapler Packaging C3766-60509 1
8 Kit: Plastic staple cover; scan bar (shown) C3766-60510 1
bin full sensor, actuator, and flag (not shown)
not shown Kit: T10 Torx screws (10) C3766-60511 1
9 C-link Cable (97 cm) C3766-60512 1
not shown Mailbox with Stapler Packaging C3766-60516 1

C4085-91087

Paper-Handling Devices Parts and Diagrams 543




